

h
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22709/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in AS No. 312/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Six weeks' time is allowed for filing
counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master